PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Paola Dozzo			01/10/2012	
Adam Aaron Goldblu	ım		01/10/2012	
James Bradley Agge	n		01/10/2012	
Martin Sheringham L	insell		01/10/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Achaogen, Inc.			
Street Address:	7000 Shoreli	7000 Shoreline Court		
Internal Address:	Third Floor			
City:	South San Francisco			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	94080			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Numbe	er le la	
Application Number: 1		13295227		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: 2064528700				
Email: sclingerman@cooley.com,zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com				
Correspondence will via US Mail.	be sent to the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu	l, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name	-			
Address Line 1: 777 - 6th Street NW, Ste. 1100				
Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Dept/Emily Wagner				
Address Line 4:	vvasning	gton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ACHA-033/02US 308043-2319		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Emily W. Wagner		
NAME OF SUBMIT I			PATENT	

Total Attachments: 5
source=ACHA033_02US_ASSIGN#page1.tif
source=ACHA033_02US_ASSIGN#page2.tif
source=ACHA033_02US_ASSIGN#page3.tif
source=ACHA033_02US_ASSIGN#page4.tif
source=ACHA033_02US_ASSIGN#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Mailing Address	
Paola Dozzo	2032 Powell Street, San Francisco, California 94133	;
Adam Aaron Goldblum	3035 Ellis Street, Berkeley, California 94703	;
James Bradley Aggen	1311 California Drive, Burlingame, California 94010	; and
Martin Sheringham Linsell	602 East 16 th Avenue, San Mateo, California 94402	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above next to our of entitled "ANTIBACTERIAL names. are the joint inventors an invention AMINOGLYCOSIDE ANALOGS," as described and claimed in the specification for which a U.S. patent application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2011, and assigned Application No. 13/295,227. This application is a continuation of International Application No. PCT/US2010/034896, filed May 14, 2010; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/312,356, filed March 10, 2010, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/178,834, filed May 15, 2009.

WHEREAS, Achaogen, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 7000 Shoreline Court, Third Floor, South San Francisco, California 94080, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and

2601538 v1/ST

1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 027693 FRAME: 0627

all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is effective as of November 14, 2011.

-10 - 12

Paola Dozzo

State of California County of 2012, before me, 10M (Here insert name and title o personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his her their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his her their signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)



2 of 5

10 JAN 2012 Date	Adam Aaron Goldblum
State of California	
County of Sup Mateo	
On January 10, 2012, b personally appeared Ada	refore me, Tamike F. Lewis, Notary Public. March (Here insert name and title of the officer),
1	factions avidence to be the person(A) where pomolal is an

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)-whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)



10/2012 Jamés Bradley Aggen

Date

State of California JATO County of

0, 2012, before me, 1amike 9 AMDA personally appeared <

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in (his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)



1/10/17

Martin Sheringham Linsell

Date

State of California InMateo County of

Here insert name and title of the officer, anuary 10, 2012, before me, Janiko F personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)



2601538 v1/ST

5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 027693 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 02/13/2012